

CS no.228/19

Sheela Vs. Satish Kumar & Ors.

31.05.2019

Present: Sh. R.S. Verma, Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Fiyaz Hasan, Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 9
with defendant no.1, 8 & 9 in person.

Sh. M.K. Arora, Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.10.

Written statement is filed by defendant no.1 to 9 alongwith
application under Order 8 Rule 1A CPC. Copy supplied.

Vakalatnama is filed by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.10.

Both the parties are directed to file the affidavits giving the
details of the list of documents relied upon by the opposing party and its
stand regarding admission/denial thereto. Parties are also directed to file
the list of documents which are sought to be relied upon by them but are
not in their power or possession. Advance copy of the same be also
exchanged by the parties.

Original documents be produced on the next date of hearing
for admission/denial and for that parties shall be present in person.

Put up for replication, admission/denial of documents and
framing of issues on **31.08.2019**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-01 (South)

District Courts, Saket

New Delhi/31.05.2019