

Ex. No. 336/21

Vijay Kumar

Vs.

M/s. 24 Secure Services Pvt. Ltd.

30.01.2024

Present : Sh. Shashwat Singh Gaur, counsel for DH through VC.

Proxy counsel for JD.

Matter is pending before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court however, there is no stay on the proceedings.

Request has been made by counsel for DH for issuance of warrants of attachment. It is argued that the decree is for reinstatement of the workman alongwith payment of back wages.

Counsel for JD has sought time to seek instructions qua the reinstatement. Till then she has requested that no adverse order may be passed.

In view of the submissions, warrants of attachment are deferred till the next date of hearing.

To come up for further proceedings on 27.05.2024.

(Purva Sareen),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/30.01.2024