

CS DJ228/19
SHEELA Vs. SATISH KUMAR AND ORS.

02.03.2024

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.
Counsel for defendant.

The case is at the stage of plaintiff evidence.

Adjournment sought by counsel for plaintiff. Counsel for defendant has no objection to the same.

In view of the same, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed i.e. plaintiff evidence on 18.05.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
02.03.2024

12.00 pm.

At this stage, Sh. M. K. Arora, counsels for MCD has appeared **through VC**. He is apprised about proceedings and NDOH.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
02.03.2024