

1 CS DJ 228/19
SHEELA Vs. SATISH KUMAR AND ORS.

04.10.2025

Present : Sh. R.S.Verma, Counsel for plaintiff along with GPA of plaintiff.

Sh. Faiyaz Hasan, Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 9 along with defendant no. 1.

PW1 has further partly cross examined.

Further cross examination of PW1 is deferred for want of time.

Put up for further cross examination of PW1 on **11.12.2025**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
04.10.2025