

7 CS DJ 228/19
SHEELA Vs. SATISH KUMAR AND ORS.

03.06.2026

Present : Sh. R.S. Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Qazi Ammar Alam and Sh. Neerav, Ld. Proxy Counsels for
defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant as main counsel is
not available today.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for further cross examination of PW1 on **09.09.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
03.06.2026